## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	<u>.</u>		
		Name	Execution Date	
Mark A. Hodgens			01/24/2011	
Fred S. Kaufmann			01/24/2011	
Donald R. Pedersor	າ		01/24/2011	
Gary A. Roberts			01/24/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA			
Name:	Teradata US, Inc.			
Street Address:	2835 Miami Village Drive			
City:	Miamisburg			
State/Country:	оню			
	45342			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE				
	ERS Total: 1	Number		
	ERS Total: 1	Number 13013651		
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1 Type			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number	ERS Total: 1 Type	13013651		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (310)64*	13013651 -8798 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (310)64: <i>I be sent via US</i> 310-641	13013651 -8798 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -8797		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: E DATA (310)64 <i>I be sent via US</i> 310-641 kkrochko	13013651 -8798 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -8797 o@gates-cooper.com		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (310)64: <i>Il be sent via US</i> 310-641 kkrochko be: George	13013651 I-8798 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -8797 o@gates-cooper.com H. Gates		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (310)64 <i>I be sent via US</i> 310-641 kkrochko ee: George Gates &	13013651 -8798 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -8797 o@gates-cooper.com		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (310)64 <i>I be sent via US</i> 310-641 kkrochko e: George Gates & 6701 Ce	13013651 I-8798 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -8797 o@gates-cooper.com H. Gates Cooper LLP		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (310)64 <i>I be sent via US</i> 310-641 kkrochko ne: George Gates & 6701 Ce Los Ang	13013651 -8798 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -8797 o@gates-cooper.com H. Gates Cooper LLP nter Drive West, Suite 1050		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (310)64: Ube sent via US 310-641 kkrochko Gates & 6701 Ce Los Ang ET NUMBER:	13013651 I-8798 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -8797 o@gates-cooper.com H. Gates Cooper LLP nter Drive West, Suite 1050 eles, CALIFORNIA 90045		

source=Assignment\_2011-01-26#page1.tif source=Assignment\_2011-01-26#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025702 FRAME: 0268

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, MARK A. HODGENS, FRED S. KAUFMANN, DONALD R. PEDERSON, and GARY A. ROBERTS of San Diego, California, Irvine, California, San Diego, California, and Carlsbad, California, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in NUMERIC, DECIMAL AND DATE FIELD COMPRESSION, Docket No. 20562, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on same date herewith, respectively; and

WHEREAS, Teradata US, Inc, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business in Miamisburg, Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Teradata US, Inc, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements in any form or embodiment thereof, disclosed and claimed in said application, or which are disclosed and may be claimed; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent to be granted in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries upon said invention in any form or upon any such improvements thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent on said application to the said Teradata US, Inc, of Delaware, its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said Teradata US, Inc, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Teradata US, Inc, make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said Teradata US, Inc, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

PATENT REEL: 025702 FRAME: 0269

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $241$ day of
JANUARY.	, 2011.
	M/k

Mark A. Hodgens

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this  $24^{\circ}$  day of  $34^{\circ}$  with  $34^{\circ}$ , 2011.

Fred-S. Kaufmann

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this  $2 \gamma^{H}$  day of Junuary, 2011.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this  $24^{4}$  day of January, 2011.

Jan UKIT Gary A. Roberts